
Certificate Examination -- Small Finance Banks - Corrigendum

S.No. Para/Page/row Text as appearing in the book Corrigendum

1 1.2.6/13=row 2 From buyers to sellers
May be read as "Sellers to 

Buyers"

2 1.5.3/17=row13 Central bank will pay to RBI
Central Govt. will pay to 

RBI

3
7.6.1/170 –table last 

row

TD-interest is generally paid every 

quarter. Accounts or even earlier

May be read as "Interest on 

Term Deposits is generally 

paid every quarter or even 

earlier." 

4 7.6.1.2 (f)/174 10000 or more at a time

Tax has to be Deducted at 

Source (TDS) by banks, if 

the interest paid on deposits 

is Rs. 10,000 or more in a 

financial year 

5 8.9 Q4 (e)/209 sanjay
Sanjay may pl. be read as 

‘S’. 

6 8.9Q8 (b)/210
Company on other directors 

confirmation

May be read as “Can pay on 

other directors 

confirmation”

7
10.2/238 second 

bullet point

Signatures of the mandate are 

obtained

It may be read as “The 

signature of the mandate 

holder is obtained”

8 10.4.2/240 row8 Issue the financial order
May be read as “Court may 

issue the order”

9 10.4.10/243 row3 Passed for payment for payment.
May be read as “passed for 

payment”

10 11.10/288q7 (a) Section 31 of RBI
May be read as “ Section 31 

of RBI Act, 1934”

11
13.4/334, registration 

og documents
A property executed

May be read as “A properly 

executed”

12
13.4/335 last two 

words
Property stamped

May be read as “ properly 

stamped”



13 13.4/336 row 3 Duty stamped

May be read as 

“Registration of documents 

not duly stamped is a 

procedural error that is 

rectified”

14 13.4/336 row 17 Create and right
May be read as “Create any 

right”

15 13.6/338 row6 property executed
May be read as “properly 

executed”

16 14.1/343 row 3 Or a debt as security

May be read as “The banks 

take movable properties, 

immovable properties as 

security for a loan”.

17 14.10/350 row3 As intangible security

May be read as “Accounts 

receivables, known as book 

debts, get classified as 

tangible Securities”

18 17.4/419 last row Para 4.1 (illustration II)
May be read as 'estimation 

indicated at illustration II"

19 18.8/455

First bullet point of procedure in 

nutshell – counter claim can be 

filed by the applicant

May be read as "A Counter-

claim can be filed by the 

defendant through ----" 

20 19.3/476
Chart 1 –Service Sector – 

Investment in plant and machinery

May be read as" Investment 

in equipment"

21 20.7/507 LRS – Line 2 – 2.5 lac

Delete “upto” and Add 

“equivalent to USD 2.50 

Lakh”

22 21.13.3/540 Line 3 – 700 billion

May be read as "people 

spending over 700 billion 

minutes per month. Banks 

should therefore leverage ----

---"

23 22.10/566 Ques 12
Instead of 12, should be read 

as 2. 

24 24.6.5/611 third para - following

May be read as “Currently, 

Financial, Non-financial and 

Value Added Services 

(VAS) are offered through 

*99# service.

25 28.8.3/712
RTGS – maximum amount is Rs. 

10 lakh

Delete sentence "maximum 

amount is Rs. 10 lakhs"

26 28.9/716 Last lime – following

Pl ignore the line “The 

following controls should be 

put in place for the 

protection of this media”.



27 30.1.2/753
In the year 2017 … Para At the 

end, ‘ RBI said on Friday.

Pl ignore the sentence “RBI 

said on Friday”.

28 30.2.2/756
Last two sentences – below Rs. 1 

crore and exceeding Rs. 1 crore

exceeding value of Rs 20 

lakh and upto Rs One crore

29 30.3/758

Whom to approach for the 

information?  Last sentence – given 

herein

Pl ignore the line “the 

details of the CPIO/AAs for 

the various Offices of the 

Bank stated above are given 

herein for the information of 

the general public”.

30

2.3.1/ 27 row 5 presently 95%  of total CRR presently 90% of total CRR 

requirement with effect from 

16th April 2017


